2019 Economic Forecast & Officer Installation..... page 13




BILL TERRY

Insurance Agency

Community Partners for over 35 Years

Flood After Fire: The Increased Risk

Any water damage to property

WII.DFIRES FI.ASH FI.OODI | caused by an outside source is

— i covered by flood insurance.

e 60% of disasters involve flooding.

® You're at a 25% greater risk for
flood, if you’re near wildfires.

e Mudflow is included in the scope
of Flood Insurance.

e 25% of floods occur in moderate-

to-low risk areas.

Disaster assistance is NOT

insurance. It’s a loan and requires

repayment.

RE DU CE YOU R RISK (al:ljo;cE)sl\ﬁf)cts retrieved from National Flood Insurance Program
BUY FLOOD INSURANCE

Most homeowners policies do not cover flood
damage. Flood is the most costly natural
disaster and the average flood loss is $37,000.

PREPARE NOW

Buy flood insurance! It typically takes 30 days
to go into effect, so act now! In the meantime,
gather supplies and reinforce your home

against damages. FLASH FLOODS
PLAN AHEAD MUDFLOWS

Plan evacuation routes and itemize your
possessions inside and outside of your home.

Did you know? ....

Contact us for your Flood Quote today!
4213 State St. Suite 205
Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Phone: (805) 563-0400
billterryinsuranceagency.com




s

SANTA BARBARA
TALSPROPERTY=

SBRPA OFFICE
Mon-Fri ¢ 9am-5pm
Closed for lunch 12-1pm
123 West Padre Street, Suite D
Santa Barbara, CA 93105

www.sbrpa.org
Phone: (805) 687-7007
Fax: (805) 687-9708
Credit Check: (805) 687-7045
Toll Free Credit Check: 1-877-687-7045

SBRPA 2018 OFFICERS

President James Carrillo, CPM®

1st Vice President Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
2nd Vice President Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.
Secretary Charles V. Eckert III, Esq.
Treasurer William B. Brace, CPM®

Board of Directors
Chris Agnoli

James Carrillo, CPM®
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
Joyce Hulsebos

Danielle Holzer-Burkitt
Robert Kooyman, CPM®
Michelle Roberson
Jeremy Bassan

Harold Goodman

Executive Director
Laura G. Bode

Editor
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®

Graphic Design
Darkblade Enterprises

January

Calendar ..o 5
President’s Message & CalRHA/NAA Update......... 7
Code of Ethics/Mission Statement.................... 11
Mineapolis’ Radical Solution ............cccovvviniinnen. 20
Sacramento Report.......covviiiiiiiiiiii e 23
ALtOrney’s COrNEer .o.vviiiiiiii i riaeaanees 27
Santa Barbara Happenings..........ccoooviviivinnnnn. 31
Directory of Advertisers......cccovvviiiiieiineiiennnnnn. 34

Articles appearing in this magazine are presented as a public service and may
not reflect the opinion of the publisher, its board of directors or its members.

Products and services advertised herein are not warranted, expressly or
impliedly by the publisher or by its board of directors. No investigation has
been conducted to ascertain the quality of the products and services advertised
herein. The publisher takes no responsibility should the quality of the products
and services not be as advertised.

The Rental Property News Magazine is published monthly by the Santa Barbara
Rental Property Association, Inc. Editorial / advertising offices are located at 55
Hitchcock Way, Suite 110, Santa Barbara, CA 93105. Phone (805) 687-7007,
Fax (805) 687-9708. Subscription is included in the annual membership dues.

3



Commercial & Residential
Parking Lots & Driveways

e Asphalt Paving * Seal Coating ¢ Concrete
e Chip Seal » Patching & Crack fill

e Striping

() 805 665 3292
WWW.CCPAVE.COM

License Number : 1022233



L LTI DR

ECONOMIC FORECAST

Sum

Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 6 PM 2019 JANUARY
Mon Tue Wed Tha In

q

WITH DR. MARK SCHNIEPP .
Elks Lodge, 150 N. Kellogg Ave., Santa Barbara CA Closed

[ 7 & q n 11
Please join us for a look at
the state of the local

economy and find out what's 1 1 1 1 o I
in store for us in 2019.

The 2019 Board of Directrors will also be inducted u & = Economic ™ st
at the meeting. Forecast Mtg

Cost: $55/members  $65 non-members
RSVP to programs@sbrpa.org \
See page 13 for details. Holiday Hours:

SBRPA Office will be closed January 1, 2019,
in observance of the Holidays.

CORRECTION: The founder of the Landlord Liaison Program, now known as Partners in
Housing Solutions, in Santa Barbara is Glen Bacheller, not Glen Sutherland.

.; Ué> s\\'\t* { .’_. : % %é

\ .
\ : «*r 4
o C Lo .
& 2N
.
% x . N
JEFF ALLEN RON & JACKIE LINCOLN
* BRIAN GREEN' CRAIG MORRISON
EDWARD & ROSE STEINER * SHANNON O'NEALL

JOSE, ‘RAoyEL & SILVIA CARBAJAL CECILIA ORDONEZ
KIRT DREGER & LJIJANA COKLIN  BETA RAQUEL RIVERA
MARIA GONZALEZ JAY & WENDI WELLS

SBRPA would like to Welcome
our New and Returning Members!

5



SAVE 15% to 30% ON YOUR WATER BILL!

A single toilet leaking only 5 minutes per hour equates to 15,000 gallons
of water wasted every month!

@»Sensorlndustries

4770 Calle Quetzal ® Camarillo, CA 93112

The SII Dashboard provides a powerful customer user interface that is highly
intuitive and informative, displaying actionable data at your fingertips!

Total Flush . | !
otal Flushes =y Flapper Lea i - Stuck Qpen Leak g /j

valerie.watson(@sensor-industries.com



SBRPA President’'s Message

& CalRHA/NAA Update

James Carrillo « CPM®, SBRPA President

What a pleasure it was to see so many of you mem-
bers and your guests at our holiday get-together in
December. Your engagement, support and enthusi-
asm are much appreciated and needed as we move
forward into 2019.

Locally, there is much to keep track of. The first
quarter of 2019 will bring forward the two new City
of Santa Barbara ordinances regarding written leas-
es and relocation fees that were recommended by
the landlord / tenant task force in 2018. The City
Council will take on a new look as Gregg Hart leaves
to assume his new post as a County Supervisor, and
the Council must decide how to fill his chair. This
appointment or special election will prove to be cru-
cial in the ultimate make-up of the Council and will
likely create a swing vote on matters of importance
to property owners and managers.

Look for housing, or better said, the lack of af-
fordable housing, to continue to be a big topic in
Santa Barbara. While the City made an effort with
the advent of Accessory Dwelling Units (ADU),
concerns continue to be voiced from all sides re-
garding the lack of affordable housing included in
this program. None of this helps the small operator
(sometimes referred to as the *“Mom and Pop” own-
er) who bears the brunt of public backlash related
to projects very different from his six- or twelve-
unit building. SBRPA will continue to monitor all of
the housing policy matters that come before the
City Council to keep you informed of their status.

It should not be lost on the community that SBRPA
does more than advocate for property owners and
managers. As your advocates we have an obliga-
tion to the community at large, and nowhere is this
more evident than in our collaboration with the
Housing Authority of the City of Santa Barbara, the
County of Santa Barbara Housing Authority, and
organizations like Transition House. You may be
aware that both the City and County Housing Au-
thorities are members of SBRPA. This collaboration
allows us to provide mutually beneficial services to
each other that keep our organization strong and
helps the Housing Authority grow its inventory of
affordable housing in their geographic areas. One
example of this would be Villa del Sol Apartments
in Santa Maria. This brand new, 554+ community

v

i

_ .f/ AN
i
offers a lifestyle and amenities that provide a com-

plete living experience for its 55+ residents. This
community was built by a member company of
SBRPA, and at this community 28 apartments have
been opened up for residency for clients of the
Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara.

If you attended our holiday gathering in December,
you were able to hear the appreciation of Kathleen
Baushke, Executive Director of Transition House, as
SBRPA presented Transition House with a check for
$7,000—its share of the proceeds from our October
charity golf tournament. These funds will be used
to for many of the services provided to its clients
including child care, the children’s programs, life
skills training, and case management. Transition
House is the only homeless resource center on the
central coast that serves families with children.
No other shelter on the central coast does that.
While it is a three-stage program, the first stage,
the emergency shelter, has room for approximately
20 families, totaling 70 individuals. The emergency
shelter generally works off of a “wait list.” Such is
the need in Santa Barbara. Your support of SBRPA
also supports Transition House, and we thank you.

Finally, it doesn’t take long for things to heat up in
Sacramento. The legislative session for 2019 has
actually already begun, and the deluge of proposed
legislation for the new year has started. It is too
early to tell what bills will survive the process, but
rest assured SBRPA will be there lobbying for its
members in early April, which is “crunch time” for
new legislation.

Welcome to 2019! As always, we are here to serve you.

é )

N e

HENRY 805 682-1778
\J HEROMANTICGARDE

/L

O.COM,




EMERGENCY SERVICES « WATER DAMAGE MITIGATION « MOLD REMEDIATION « BOARD-UP & TARPING
FIRE & SMOKE DAMAGE « CONTENTS RESTORATION « COMPLETE RECONSTRUCTION
CATASTROPHE RESPONSE « AN MUCH MORE

n[ﬂnmn ? ® www.caLLasr.com

BT a0 & 4L B0 SHAE Uy
N ALY W/ .vv‘v V.g
e ,‘.J-:u:ll."l F.ii *ﬂ"iflfl t

el . PROPERTY INFECTION CONTENTS
IIEEECE{ EST RATION! IATION RECONSTRUCTION PREVENTION CLEANING

= OG [PROPEFY &l & e

ASR Property Restoration
is your local industry Q

expert for 24/7 emergency " EMERGENCY RESPONSE LINE

services that includes: .

mitigation, restoration, @Tﬁ 877" 988 '1 040

deferred maintenance, 24 HOURS A DAY 365 DAYS AYEAR
construction, water . '

damage, mold, smoke, U
fire, odor, sewer and 1809 B OARE, P

bio-hazards.
A

VWATER

IR/ WATERSASEWERY X MO 1D




JODY’S

WINDOWS & FLOORS

Economical Solutions for
Your Rental Property

v Low Prices v Large Selection
v Best Service v 20 yrs Experience

BLINDS - DRAPES
FAUX WOODS

@4 CARPET - VINYL

Ask about our “3-Room Special”

637-6343

LICENSE # 854700 ¢ BONDED & INSURED

9



SPECIALIZING IN COMMERCIAL
AND RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

Santa Barbara's Oldest
Full-Service Property
Management Company

(4

Laura Lerman

Commercial & Residential
Property Manager

BRE California Salesperson
License #0141837

Call Today to See
How We Can Meet Your
Commercial and Residential
Property Management Needs

805.963.5945

thelaurelco.com - 146 E. Carrillo, Santa Barbara, CA g3z101

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

BRE California Brokers
License #00753419

Tower Property Management

Placement or Full Management
|-’t’[]i wertics 1For Rent
View our Web Page
307 15, Ocean Ave. = Lompoc, CA 93436
FPhone (805) 740-0023 Fax (8B0O5) 736-7359
WWW,TOWECTPITLCOIM

SAN ROQUE REALTY

*A Friend on Your Side”.

Ed Fuller

Broker/Owner

GRI, ABR, BPOR, SRES, e-Pro, GREEN
Selling Santa Barbara Real Estate Since 1979
Office 805.687.1551 Cell 805.570.6988
55 Hitchcock Way Suite 202

Santa Barbara, CA 93105

CalDRE Lic #00661695
Ed@SanRoqueRealty.com

SPECTRUM

Realty of Santa Barbara
“There is no substitute for experience”

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
« Strict rent collecting policy
« Fast tenant turnaround
« Obtain competitive bids and get YOUR approval
« Careful tenant screening
« On call 24 hours / 7 days a week
« No conflict of interest with “In-House’maintenance
« Easy to read monthly statements
* In business over 30 years
« Member SBRPA / IREM CPM candidate

We increase cash flow and control expenses
to maximize property value.

Call today for a free consultation 5 AR
Andy Sillers, Broker

(805) 681-6268
SPECTRUMREALTY.COM

10

s e
WINN~N-REALTY

Be on the Winn-ing Team

ELAINE FOLSOM

Broker/Owner

4047 Via Zorro
Santa Barbara, CA 93110

805-570-9488 C
805-967-6946 F

E-mail: WinnRealty@gmail.com
Website: WinnRealtySantaBarbara.com

DRE LIC# 01421429




ASed\

SBRE
S—

SBRPA 2018 OFFICERS
President James Carrillo, CPM®

1st Vice President Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
2nd Vice President Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.

Secretary Charles V. Eckert Ill, Esq.
Treasurer William B. Brace, CPM®

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Chris Agnoli

James Carrillo, CPM®
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
Joyce Hulsebos

Danielle Holzer-Burkitt
Robert Kooyman, CPM®
Michelle Roberson
Jeremy Bassan

Harold Goodman

Executive Director
Laura G. Bode

Editor
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®

MISSION STATEMENT

We are the go-to organization for

our members, suppliers, and the rental
housing community.

Santa Barbara Rental Property Association

CODE OF ETHICS

We, the members of the Santa Barbara Rental Property
Association, recognize our duty to the public and to those
individuals who choose to reside in rental housing. Being
ever mindful of the increasing role of the rental housing
industry in providing homes, we have united ourselves for
the purpose of improving the services and conditions of the
rental housing industry. Therefore, we adopt this Code of
Ethics as our guide in dealing with all people.

e e conduct ourselves in an honest and ethical
manner at all times to better the communities of
which we are a part.

e We comply with all laws and regulations applicable
to the rental housing industry.

e We respect the rights and responsibilities of our resi-
dents and diligently respond to their requests.

* We believe that every resident is entitled to the quiet
enjoyment of a safe and habitable residence.

e We strive to conserve natural resources and to
preserve the environment.

e We believe in the value of contracts and their
enforcement.

* We believe in the importance of continuing educa-
tion for rental housing owners, managers, and resi-
dents.

* We maintain an equitable and cooperative relation-
ship among the members of this association and with
all others who may become a part of this industry in
order to further the interest of all members of this
association.

11




Battaglia Commercial

REAL ESTATE

Select Sale History Serving Apartment Investors
Units List Price . ;
6  GroverBeach  $1.199,000 Carpinteria to Paso Robles
12 Santa Maria $2,700,000
‘1“3‘ Salita il 23"5‘2(9)’888 Experienced Brokerage Services
ompoc ,550,
24 Sl $2.700,000 1031 Tax Deferred Exchanges
143 Visalia $9,075,000 Targeted Marketing Campaigns
7 Los Olivos $1,749,000
16 Santa Maria 1,595,000
11 Santa Barbara 2,250,000
2o Auiye G 235000 Providing exceptional service
16 Grover Beach $1,665,000

and expert representation...
it’s what I do.

Steven R. Battaglia ~ DRE 01318215
805.688.5333 ~ www.BattagliaRE.com ~ steve@BattagliaRE.com

1010 East 62nd Street
Los Angeles, California 90001-1598

Contact us for a free quote or catalog!

Phone: 1-800-624-5269 :
Fax: 1-800-624-5299 Volume: Discounts!

12



How Autonomous Vehicles
will Change You & the World

2019 Economic Forecast with Dr. Mark Schniepp
& 2019 Board Member Induction

January 30, 2019 + Wednesday, 6:00 p.m.
Elks Lodge - 150 N Kellogg Ave, Santa Barbara , CA

Please join us as we welcome in the New Year with an informative
and entertaining look at the state of the local economy with Dr. Mark
Schniepp—and swear in your new and continuing SBRPA board
members for 2019. All while enjoying dinner and networking at the
conveniently located (with plenty of parking!) Elks Club in Santa
Barbara (feels like Goleta).

In what has become a January tradition, Dr. Mark Schniepp from the California Economic Forecast will
join us and reflect on the state of the local and state economies, with no doubt a few insights into the
state of the nation and world, and venture a guess at how things will unfold in 2019. Always a superb
analyst who infuses his observations with a bit of humor, Dr. Schniepp is a local treasure who under-
stands the economics of the rental housing industry and its concerns, and speaks to them from his
experience and vast data collection.

For the January program, Dr. Schniepp will look back and reflect on a turbulent year, the mid-term
elections, and ongoing local cries for increased “tenant protection” ordinances, and what we can
expect moving forward. Mark will also discuss one of the most important technological changes as
part of his forecast: How autonomous vehicles will change you and the world. It promises to be a great
evening!

The California Economic Forecast (CEF), founded in 1989 as the private consulting arm of the UCSB
Economic Forecast Project and since early 2000 an independent venture headed by Dr. Schniepp
(incorporated in 2004), is a full-service economic consulting firm with expertise on the California
economy. CEF has been has been preparing publications and presentations for almost 30 years,
including economic analyses of large and small scale projects in San Luis Obispo, Ventura, and Santa
Barbara Counties for business and public sector clients. CEF has developed a prolific database on Cali-
fornia and its regional economies, allowing it to address a wide range of topics. For more information,
go to www.californiaforecast.com.

Also on the agenda is the annual swearing in of newly elected and continuing board members before
the program begins. We hope to see you there! RSVP by 1/25/18: lisa@sbrpa.org or 805-687-7007

Dinner RSVP No Host Bar + Members $55 < Non-Members $65

Mailto SBRPA, 123 W/. Padre St. #D, SB, CAg3105 | METHOD OF PAYMENT

Call 805-687-7007 or email lisa@sbrpa.org with | i check enclosed (payable to SBRPA) O Visa O MC
any questions.

N Credit Card
Email: Card Holder Zip Code
# of Tickets____Total Due $ Expiration Date Security Code

13



CBRPA HotpAy PARTY

.ﬁ;‘;‘ﬁ? “::“E‘;{f .

FOURGER L

mE'II'TBERS B cues'd




o ;i_c_,.,,
\ ML'A"
)




INVESTMENT
PROPERTY  Gebinvlouch

SALES NATE HAGON

Multi Family Sales

EXCELLENCE s

KW Commercial | The Epstein Partners
B 805.636.0807

<] Nate@KWCommercial.com
@ TriCountyMultiFamily.com

fﬂ%

o
im
\ﬂ.

JUST SOLD | 307 West Pedregosa | $2,650,000 | (2) 3BD/2BA (4) 2BD/2BA

16



PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Helping You Increase Your Bottom Line!
Residential « Commercial « Multi-Family

Sandpiper Property Management is an Accredited Residential Management Company (ARM)
with the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM)

MARKETING 24 HOUR MAINTENANCE

* Craigslist, Newspaper, our website * 24/7 on call maintenance team

* Over 10 online rental websites * Lic. & Bonded

o Tenant locator services * In house maintenance lowers expenses
« 94/7 Phone attendant * Budgeting for large capital expenses

* Market to Students, Adults, Seniors SCREEN PROSPECTIVE TENANTS

* Credit and background check

* Employment verification

* Past landlord verification

* Prior eviction check and

* I'ace to face interview with all applicants

SETTING RENT AMOUNTS

* Full market survey for each vacancy
* Maximize monthly rent

* Minimizing vacancy period

MANAGEMENT LIABILITY

* Collect rents * We confirm you have adequate insurance

* Bilingual staft * Current lawyer endorsed leases

* Handle slow or non paying tenants * Mold, and lead disclosures used

* Pay monthly expenses » Conduct any necessary evictions

* Produce monthly statements for owners OUR RESULTS

* Distribute monthly proceeds to owners * Annual portfolio occupancy rate consistently over 98%
* Our experienced stafl’ protect your asset * Consistently lowest maintenance expenses in the industry
* Regular site inspections * High client retention rate

Call 805-705-4744 for a free consultation.

1825 State Street, Suite # 106 Santa Barbara, CA. 93101
805-705-4744 » 805-563-2156 (fax)

www.SandpiperPropertyManagement.com

17



SEASONS GREETINGS
FROM DARKBLADE ENTERPRISES

HAPPYeNEWXEAR;_.

BEAU BRUNNER PAINTING
LIC. # 929377

Beau Anthony Brunner
OWNER

7464 Evergreen Dr.
Goleta, CA 93117
CELL: (805) 218-5251

FAX: (805) 685-0776

EMAIL: beaubrunnerpainting@gmail.com

Since 1964

LIC.#005132
406 W. Figueroa St

MENDEZ

BUILDING SERVICES INC.

e Water Damage Specialists
e Carpet Steam Cleaning

SB, CA 93101
963-3117 * General Building Maintenance
689-8397 ¢ Wood Floor Refinishing & Repair

Rafael Mendez ¢ www.mendezservices.com

'S

+=PRINTING * GRAPHICS
805-284-5992 - SALES@ DARKBLADE.COM

Frederick Lang

Real Estate Appraiser
License #AG003428

(805) 886-4146

THE LAW OFFICES OF

~BETTY L. JEPPESEN

1528 STATE ST. * SB, CA 93101
(805) 450-1789
JEPPESENLAW @GMAIL.COM

18



ROGERS, SHEFFIELD & CAMPBELL, LLP

- A

ANNOUNCEMENT
Grokenberger & Smith, P.C. has merged
with Rogers, Sheftield & Campbell, LLP.

Since 1973, Rogers, Sheftield & Campbell, LLP, has provided
sophisticated legal advice to Central Coast businesses and
individuals. Learn more by visiting rogerssheffield.com

Real Estate Civil Litigation Condominium & HOA S u ndance PreSS

Estate Planning Landlord-Tenant Family & Divorce Short Run Publication Printing
Business & Tax Probate, Wills & Trusts

Construction Wine & Agricultural Sundance Press is the proud printer of
The Rental Property News Magazine.

SBRPA Members can call with questions regarding areas of

practice, and are billed at a “Preferred Client” rate if they ca" to see hOW we can help WIth p"ntmg your
decide to retain the firm for Landlord-Tenant matters. newsletter, ad ma||er5 or other short run pub||(at|on_

sundancepress.com
520.622.5233

152 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 rogerssheffield.com

t805.965.7746 f805.845.2356 e david@rogerssheffield.com

A refreshingly way to
mMmanage your properties.

“There is nothing better than Yardi

(‘@& Breeze on the market right now."
i _"s\

YARDI

Software built for small to mid-sized owners and managers.
See for yourself at YardiBreeze.com | 888.571.5344

11 NARPM™ Single Family | Multifamily | Commercial AT el

PARTNER SPONSOR 2018 IRO PARTNER

19



Minneapolis’ Radical Solution

Minneapolis may have just Br=

become the most radically = -l ﬁ_
pro-housing,  anti-climate-
change city in the nation. The
Midwest metropolis recently
voted to eliminate single- g s 44
family zoning and instead R EEE
allow duplexes and triplexes
to be built on lots now
reserved for one house.

Minneapolis Duplex

Such an ambitious, large-scale overhaul of zoning rules is
practically unheard of in U.S. cities, where single-family
neighborhoods with their rows of houses set behind
landscaped front yards have typically been off the table
during discussions of citywide “Smart Growth” and afford-
able housing.

Minneapolis’ 2040 Comprehensive Plan is radical for other
reasons too. The plan would do away with the requirement
that new housing developments include parking, and it
would allow taller, denser buildings next to transit stops.

But city leaders recognized that they cannot meet their
goals of creating more units of affordable housing, building
communities that are less dependent on cars and reducing
racial and economic disparities, without reconsidering
single-family zoning, which makes up nearly 60% the city.

Continuing to preserve single-family neighborhoods as they
were decades ago would have left vast swaths of the city
unaffordable to many buyers, hostile to new approaches to
transportation and, often, still segregated as a result of
discriminatory housing practices dating back decades.

While rezoning single-family properties for denser develop-
ment may seem extreme today, some of Minneapolis’ older
neighborhoods — as in many cities — actually grew up with
homes next to duplex, triplex and fourplex apartment
buildings. This mix of housing was only later prohibited by
strict single-family zoning, which was often adopted in the
last century as a way to segregate neighborhoods without
explicitly banning any racial or religious group.

If there is a silver lining to the affordable housing crisis that
has swept cities across the country in recent years, it's that
political leaders are finally talking about dramatic changes
to housing policy that could address historical wrongs and
lay the groundwork for more sustainable ways of growing.

Minneapolis certainly gets credit for taking a bold approach.
(The regional planning agency still needs to sign off on the
city’s plan; if it does, the new zoning rules would go into
effect next year.) Seattle is considering rezoning 6% of its
single-family neighborhoods. Portland has been mulling
over a proposal to allow four-unit buildings in most single-
family neighborhoods. And one Oregon lawmaker,
frustrated with the slow pace of the regulation, is drafting a
bill that would allow such buildings on single-family lots in
any city in the state with more than 10,000 residents.

California has begun to whittle away at single-family zoning as
well. Recent state laws allow a homeowner to build an acces-
sory dwelling unit if there is enough space on the property —
essentially allowing two units on lots zoned for one home.

State Sen. Scott Wiener (D-San Francisco) has been pushing
for even more dramatic change. Last year he offered a contro-
versial bill to override local zoning and allow taller, denser
housing around transit stations — even on single-family lots.
That proposal was felled by concerns that it would promote
gentrification and undermine local control of land use, along
with opposition from single-family neighborhood protection-
ists. Undaunted, Wiener has introduced a new version this year
(Senate Bill 50); it still faces a fight in Sacramento, but the
opposition already appears to be softening.

In Los Angeles, the city’s first attempt to rezone land around
light rail stations exempted all single-family neighborhoods
from having to accept increased density. Only after lobbying by
YIMBY — Yes in My Backyard — activists did the City Council
approve a plan that rezoned exactly one single-family neigh-
borhood to allow midsize apartments and town house develop-
ments. It was the most modest step forward possible, illustrat-
ing how challenging it can be to change the status quo, one
neighborhood or one community plan at a time.

Los Angeles, Single Family Neighborhood

That's why Minneapolis’ decision to eliminate single-family
zoning is such a big deal. It's not uncommon for cities
governed by progressive Democrats to espouse lofty goals to
create affordable housing, fight segregation and slash green-
house gases. It is not at all common, however, for those
elected officials to brave the political heat and enact policies
designed to help reach those goals over the objections of
established neighborhoods.

There may be debates over exactly how radical the changes to
the status quo should be, but it's clear that single-family
neighborhoods can no longer be sacrosanct. Not if cities are
serious about increasing the supply and affordability of hous-
ing. And not if we're serious about building more walkable,
bikeable, transit-friendly communities to reduce driving and
slow climate change.

Article from ENEWSPAPER.LATIMES.COM

20



g
LIC#483508

Sprint Forward and beat the heat!

Have your air conditioning system
serviced + checked

OR
Call today for a free estimate to

have a new air conditioning system-installed.

Receive a free NESE thermostat with
the purchase of any new air conditioning system.

T —

CALL NOW (805)683-2233

T_ L = i .,r -blﬂ !EH"
T

ne i P Y (o

21



Christos Celmayster Santa Barbara’s native

Dt tier multifamily expert.

805.898.4388
christos@hayescommercial.com Call for a FREE ANALYSIS

BRE# 01342996
of your property!

JUST SOLD!

Multiple offers received
10 Townhomes in central location

« Unit mix: 9 x 2BD/1BA, 1 x 3BD/1BA
Pool, covered parking, and laundry room

823 E De La Guerra St, Santa Barbara 1369 Danielson Rd, Montecito

A

Six-unit apartment in excellent condition « Two 3BD/3BA Townhomes, each with

Unit mix: 4 x 1BD/1BA, 2 x 2BD/1BA two-car garage

4 covered parking spaces and laundry room ~ * Near Coast Village Road, Hammond’s Beach
Recently upgraded, open-beam ceilings + Recently updated units

IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS
CHRISTOS HAS COMPLETED
$43 MILLION IN TRANSACTIONS

HayesCommercial.com

222 E. Carrillo St, Suite 101, Santa Barbara, California
COMMERCIAL GROUP




Sacramento

.q 11-.
R
= i

giy

Steve Carlson

December 3, 2018, marked the beginning of the
new legislative session here in California. While
legislators actually get to work on January 7, 2019,
they were all in town on the 3rd to be sworn into
office. This presented them with the opportunity
to introduce new legislation. In all, 176 bills were
introduced on swearing-in day. We expect that by
the end of February—the deadline to introduce
more bills-there will be an additional 2,400 bills!

With a new administration and about 3/4 of the
legislature being Democrats, we are expecting
a flurry of aggressive bills affecting most indus-
tries, and of course housing will be a priority for
many. It's hard to know what to expect, but it’'s a
safe bet that we will see 50-100 bills trying to
increase tenant protections. Assembly mem-

]onathan Arambel

bers Bloom, Chiu, and Bonta, the same authors of
AB 1506 last year that would have repealed Cos-
ta-Hawkins, are back with a new spot bill AB 25.
There are no details of what the bill language will
look like and as of right now it’s just a place hold-
er dealing with the subject of affordable housing
and rental pricing. Senator Scott Wiener also re-
introduced his bill to streamline local housing ap-
provals that failed last year because of local gov-
ernment opposition. These are the first of many
we will see this year.

We will continue to work with the authors and the
rest of the legislature to create policies that result
in an increase of new housing units to help alle-
viate the housing shortage and move away from
further burdensome rental housing mandates.

FULL SERVICE MANAGEMENT
ONE TIME LEASING
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

DMH PROPERTIES

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

© 805-962-3707

DANIELLEHOLZER@DMHPROPERTIES.NET

DMHPROPERTIES.NET

336 NORTH CALLE CESAR CHAVEZ SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103

Serving Santa Barbara,
Santa Ynez, & the North County

[ 805-331-3963

DRE LIC. # 01369548

23



Eﬂﬁ'@ Watter *- ;..

If you Manage It...

We’re Unmatched in

.;:g?'..“ - ‘ it
For Expert Fire, Water, and O Rffmffn'rt) |
Mold Damage Restoration. f * Satisfaction

Asbestos & Lead Removal. P == e Customer Service
‘2 Rapid Cost Effective
' Build-Back. Call
Pearl Bay /
Rainbow

Offer #1: Schedule 1 Cleaning,
(805) 966—1480 ﬁi’r 2;1;)‘}:-39% E.Fmg geta

Offer #2: Schedule 2 Cleanings, get a
PearlBayCorp.com ol ori0% O

(F:, 5 RAP%LRE#J n 4P EJTAEIEERIQ&H Offer #3: Schedule 3 Cleanings, get a
Srrving Santa Barr snce 1978 | S Barba 4:&)&”, 40% Oﬁ

Offer #4: Schedule 4 Cleanings, get a
5th for 50% Off

*Mote: Scheduled cleanings must be of equal valua

If you're a property manager, contact MasterCare®
for a customized Property Services Cleaning Quote.
Let's get you started by using one of our four Special
Value Offers* to give your clientele measurable value.

License # 923073

Hermosa

J, TING

| HOME CLEANING SERVICES |

www.mastercarehomecleaning.com

Bob Ulmer

cell: 805.636.1087

bob@hermosapainting.com

1224 Bath St. #A Santa Barbara, CA 93101

24



Berkshire Hathaway Commercial Division congratulates

Ken Switzer for the successful representation of the Sellers
in recent closings of 3 multi-family investment properties

Chairman’s Circle Diamond Award

-Q‘!a' h. (Berkshire Hathaway’s highest award, for top 0.5% of agents)
il *'i & Kelly Award winner for complex transactions
[
ﬁ 25 years local experience, over 600 closings

SOLD 12 Units in Downtown Santa Barbara
Closed for $4,650,000 in November 2018, representing a 3.9% cap rate on actual,
4.3% cap rate on projected market. Sold as-is in less than 30 days from entry on market
until close of escrow. Managed extensive pre-marketing property preparations and
presentation materials for maximum results upon market entry.

SOLD 5-Unit Compound in Mission/State Area
Closed for $1,825,000 in August 2018. As-is sale of a fixer project of 5 units in
3 structures. Sold off-market in less than 60 days. Managed complicated intra-family
and buyer/seller transfers and 1031 exchange maneuvers, with multiple tax
considerations and property site intricacies.

SOLD Multi-Family Development Opportunity in Isla Vista
Closed for $1,450,000 in December 2018. Potential re-development of up to 10 units on
0.58-acre parcel zoned SR-M-18 -- student residential, medium density, 18 units per acre.

First successful closing of an openly-marketed large development parcel in Isla Vista in
several years. Managed complex zoning, financing and water allocation considerations
in navigating the transaction to close of escrow.

54 Units in Premiere Central Coast Location $11,595,000

NOW FOR SALE
Located at Paso Robles’ “gateway corner” by the entrance to town, in the path of a
booming local tourism and wine industry, and surrounded by new and newer commercial
construction. The unit mix is 42 x 2/1, 8 x 1/1, 4 x 3/1, 2.8-acre parcel zoned for
Town Center Commercial, and in a newly-designated Opportunity Zone.

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

KEN SWITZER
COMMERCIAL D1visioN
DRE# 01245644

BERIKSHIRLE | Coliisenin
HATHAWAY | Propertics
COBIMERCIAL DIVISION 805.680.4622

©2018 Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties (BHHSCP) is a member of the franchise system of BHH Affiliates LLC. BHH
Affiliates LLC and BHHSCP do not guarantee accuracy of all data including measurements, conditions, and features of property. Information is
obtained from various sources and will not be verified by broker or MLS. Buyer is advised to independently verify the accuracy of that information.

25



—7 JPIA

JOHN E. PEAKES INSURANCE AGENCY INC.

- We offer blanket policies for multiple properties

- Office Locations in Ventura, Lancaster and Monterey

- Carriers offered: Mercury, Philadelphia, Travelers, CSE Insurance,
Nationwide, Oregon Mutual and many more.

- Coverage provided for all Commercial Properties, Multi- Famlly Dwellmg
and Single Family

« Proud Member of the Santa Barbara Rental Property Association

Famlly Owneﬁﬁgd Operate;d Jr@e 1069 o
2445 orlGRISE Ste 6, Ventura A‘!agoo3 )
PRI BD5050%0150 | # 06001
Wi, peakesin eicorm
;.

b
' V

. R 4

-."‘

Y

a1 J




The Attorney’s Corner

David M. Grokenberger, Esq. ¢ Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP

Service Animals have been a hot topic in civil rights
jurisprudence, with stories of emotional support
peacocks and snakes allowed in public places, even
airplanes. Many of the individuals served by these
animals live in rental housing and are protected by
state and federal anti-discrimination statutes. In ad-
dition, California security deposit laws apply as well,
with specific provisions for service animals. To avoid
potential claims of discrimination and violation of se-
curity deposit laws, the prudent landlord should be
aware of the pertinent laws establishing the parame-
ters for leasing to tenants with service animals.

Anti-discrimination laws proscribe discrimination in
the selection of tenants other than for reasonable,
legitimate business purposes, such as the employ-
ment or income of the prospective tenant, which
standards are applied uniformly. “Discrimination”
is the selection based on a class, category, or char-
acteristic of a tenant. A landlord cannot refuse to
rent or apply different requirements, procedures,
or amount of rent based on race, color, religion,
ancestry, national origin, sex, sexual preference,
disability, age, parenthood, pregnancy, political af-
filiation, position in a labor dispute, or any other
arbitrary classification. It can, however, establish
reasonable rules, regulations, and requirements
for conduct that serve the legitimate business
needs of the landlord.

With respect to animals, landlords can have a gen-
eral “no pets” policy, or limit pets to certain spe-
cies or sizes, but landlords cannot require pets be
declawed or devocalized. However, service animals
for disabled individuals do not count as “pets,” and
thus restrictive policies on pets do not apply to
service animals. A landlord with a restrictive pets
policy could even potentially face liability under
California and federal anti-discrimination laws if
they turn down an otherwise qualified prospective
tenant that has a service animal for a disability.
Because of this distinction between service animals
and pets, landlords faced with a conflict between
a restrictive pets policy and a prospective tenant
with a service animal would be well-served to com-

Service Animals and Security Deposits

27

municate with the tenant about the service animal.
This communication is limited, as the tenant is not
required to demonstrate that the service animal
has been professionally trained as such, and the
landlord cannot ask the tenant about the nature
and severity of their disability. However, the land-
lord can ask the tenant to provide a verification
letter from a doctor regarding the disability and
need for a service animal.

Apart from official service animals such as see-
ing-eye dogs, the afore-mentioned anti-discrimi-
nation statutes may be used by tenants with emo-
tional support or companion animals to request
“reasonable accommodations” such as the waiver
of a no pets policy. However, because an emotional
support animal is not always directly related to a
physical disability, it is not always certain that al-
lowing an emotional support animal in contraven-
tion of a no pets policy is a reasonable accommo-
dation that must be granted. These determinations
are made on a case-by-case basis and thus it is
important to open a dialogue with a prospective
tenant requesting a reasonable accommodation for
an emotional support animal.

Apart from anti-discrimination statutes and “rea-
sonable accommodations”, the California Civil Code
requires landlords to allow tenants who are dis-
abled to maintain certain assistance dogs, which
may include guide dogs for the blind or visually
impaired, “signal dogs” for those who are deaf or
hearing impaired, or “service dogs,” that are spe-
cially trained to the requirements of an individu-
al with other types of disabilities. The code pro-
vides that tenants with such animals may not be
required to post an additional security deposit, or
otherwise denied “full and equal access” to housing
accommodations based on the person’s need for
the service animal.

While compliance with anti-discrimination statutes
regarding service animals and emotional support
animals may seem relatively straightforward, secu-
rity deposits can be tricky. The maximum amount

Continued on page 29




Members Tour: Apr 22-May 4

Greek Isles & Ancient Athens

CeesmemE——

Stewart Tours and Association Members are off to the
ancient land of Greece next April. Join us as we stand
in the shadow of the Acropolis, step into the ring where
Olympians first competed and contemplate the oracle’s
insights while being surrounded by the grandeur of
Delphi. In Athens, we’ll also enjoy shopping and dining
on the bustling Plaka. Our days will be filled with the
best of Greece in this 4,000-year-old capital.

You can’t visit Greece without heading to the islands
and we are doing that on one of the best cruise ships in
the world, the award-winning Crystal Serenity with
Crystal Cruises. We'll sail the glorious blue waters of
the Aegean and visit Mykonos, Santorini, Rhodes,
Crete and even Paphos on Cyprus. We’ll admire the
Greek Isles’ sun-bleached ruins under piercing blue
skies as the Aegean laps at an endless coastline.

The Greek culture is filled with passionate music,
delectable cuisine and a fascinating history rich with
stories and legend. We'll start the tour with a
fascinating 4-night stay in ancient Athens and after
uncovering Athens, we’ll cruise the legendary Greek
Islands for a week of cultural and historical touring on
the beautiful Crystal Serenity.

Come experience why Greece has drawn visitors to its
shores for millennia, let this sparkling white-washed
land enchant you as we explore the very birth place of
western civilization together in Stewart Tours style!

Visit StewartTours.com or Call 1.866.944.3036 for
more information and bookings. Very limited space,
so don’t wait!

28

Stewart ffours

Small Groups Great Experiences



Attorney’s Corner from page 27

a landlord can charge as a security deposit for an
unfurnished unit is two months’ rent. Some land-
lords have a policy whereby they normally take a
security deposit equal to one months’ rent, and if
the tenant has a pet, they ask for an additional
amount, such as another months’ rent, as a “pet
deposit.” It would seem innocuous to apply this to
a tenant with a service animal, as they are in fact
brining an animal into the premises and all other
tenants must pay the pet deposit if they have an
animal. However, in that situation, were a tenant
with a service animal allowed to rent the apart-
ment, the landlord could not charge the additional
“pet deposit” because it is specifically banned by
Civil Code 54.1. Had the landlord just always col-
lected a security deposit equal to two months’ rent,
he could have done the same with the tenant that
had a service animal.

As always, it is important to seek independent le-
gal counsel as to your specific objectives and cir-
cumstances. If you have questions on these topics
and/or need legal advice on these subjects, please
call (805) 965-7746 or email David Grokenberg-
er at David@rogerssheffield.com; Michael Brelje
at Mike@rogerssheffield.com, or Scott Soulages at
ssoulages@rogerssheffield.com.

MERIDIAN GROUP

Real Estate Management, Inc.

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE!

Full Service Real Estate Management
Commercial & Multi-Unit Residential
Over 30 Years of Experience

24/7 Maintenance Service

Online Application & Payment Options

ADDING VALUE TO YOUR INVESTMENT
Since 1999

Locally Owned and Managed by

Robert Kooyman, CPM® & Robert Ramirez
CA DRE License #01272282

5290 Overpass Road, Building “D”
Santa Barbara, CA 93111
P. (805) 692-2500/ F. (805) 692-5020
www.meridiangrouprem.com

29

Pre-Renovation
Asbestos & Lead Surveys

Fire & Water Damage Assessments
Mold Assessments

(O
Insieht .....

ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ofc 805.898.1123
TESTING & CONSULTING cell: 805.816.8788

ben@insightenviro.com ¢ www.InsightEnviro.com

CAL-OSHA Asbestos Consultant
Registered Environmental Assessor

Certified Microbial Investigator
CDPH Certified Lead Inspector/Assessor

Beach House Inn
1805) 9661126

Call us for your "Staycation'

Furnished Apartments

Free Parking & Wifi

Kitchens During your

Dog Friendly ‘Fumigation
~ ‘Remodeling

*New Floors




Celebrating 25 years
1993 - 2018

RESPONSIVE
MANAGEMENT
PERSONALIZEB
SERVICE

%

‘ ‘ Finding the right property manager is the key to owning
rental property. I was lucky to be referred to Sierra
Property Management as they have increased the value of
my investments through their knowledge and expertise in
both residential and commercial properties. 9
Lisa H.

T

* Full service property management servicing residential, commercial,

and facilities
. Comprehensive pl‘OpCI‘ty marketing Systems .
* Skilled in-house team of technicians, carpenters, and painters
A . 1 Property

* Online owner portal for 24/7 report review, account balances, and Management

other property related items RESID AL « COMMERCIAL « EACILITIES

* Offering online payments for tenants

www.SierraPropSB.com

5290 Overpass Rd. Bldg C Santa Barbara CA 93111
Phone:805-692-1520 Fax: 805-692-1420 0105764
Email: SPM@sierrapropsb.com oL 1 U




' appenings-

"||.
<l

# —
i

-

== Terry A. Bartlett ¢ Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

The City of Santa Barbara Gets Partial
Funding from the State of California for
Its Tiny Homes Project

In mid-November 2018 the City of Santa Barbara
Staff, along with the Housing Authority and a cou-
ple of non-profit agencies, introduced a proposal
to the City Council to build 40 tiny homes for the
homeless on the 1.3-acre parking lot at the cor-
ner of Castillo and Carrillo Streets. The proposal
was made in an effort obtain funding under the
Homeless Emergency Aid Program (“HEAP”) that
the State of California has put in place. Despite
alleged issues with inadequate notice being given
to the neighbors in the surrounding area, the City
Council approved the submission of the proposal
for potential funding.

Recently, at a meeting to discuss the proposal in
more detail, it was announced that the State only
awarded 2 million of the requested 6.5 million in
funding. What this means for the future of the pro-
posal is currently unclear.

There was discussion of potentially reducing the
number of tiny houses. However, the applicants be-
hind the HEAP funding proposal believe the project
can only be effective and sustainable if at least 22
of the 40 houses are built. Because the application
received under one-third of its requested funding,
it is unlikely that this number of houses will be able
to be built.

For now, though, the City plans on evaluating its
options and meeting with local residents to hear
their concerns about locating the project at the
proposed site.

Goleta to Build New Fire Station to Serve
Western Residents

In early December the Goleta City Council voted
unanimously to approve a development plan for a
new fire station across the street from Sandpiper

31

Golf Course at 7952 Hollister Avenue in Goleta. The
Council also voted to rezone the land proposed for
the 11,600-square-foot station from commercial
visitor-serving to public.

These actions by the City Council are a big step
toward bringing the project to fruition. However,
because the proposed location for the fire station
is in the Coastal Zone, the City will now have to
seek the approval of the Coastal Commission. It is
expected that this approval will be obtained, but it
is unclear how long that will take.

Once the station is built, it will allow fire fighters to
meet the necessary 5-minute response time (cur-
rently not achievable) for over 20,000 Western Go-
leta residents.

County of Santa Barbara Board of Supervisors in
the Process of Streamlining H2A Worker Housing

The County Board of Supervisors continues to re-
vise an ordinance that will, once passed, loosen the
permitting restrictions for the construction of hous-
ing on farm land for H2A Visa workers. This ordi-
nance has been pushed for by local farmers who
state that building housing, and the County mak-
ing it more streamlined to do so, is necessary to
maintain the viability of farming in Northern Santa
Barbara County.

The H2A Visa program allows for temporary visas
for foreign workers when there is a need for agri-
cultural laborers. This program has been contro-
versial, with many labor advocates citing supposed
poor working and/or living conditions. Those advo-
cates also have spoken out against the decision of
the Board of Supervisors to streamline the permit
process to build housing on agricultural land.

Farm owners have also stated that they would rath-
er not use the H2A Visa program or build housing
but see it as necessary due to the current labor and
housing shortages in Northern Santa Barbara County.

Continued on page 33



Charming 8-Unit West Beach
Apartment Complex Sold

i

Steve Golis and Lori Zahn recently represented the owner in the sale of this prime 8-unit apartment complex.
Previously known as the “Ambassador Sulphur Baths”, this charming property is located just off Chapala Street
and Cabrillo Boulevard near Santa Barbara’s West Beach. The property had been listed at $3,295,000.

Contact The Radius Team today for expert representation in the sale
or purchase of Central Coast commercial property.

Lori Zahn
BRE 01914851

805.879.9624
[zahn@radiusgroup.com

Steve Golis
BRE 00772218

805.879.9606
sgolis@radiusgroup.com

The Radius Team. Monumental Results. Every Time. 4 . RADI ' ' S®
‘ Commercial Real Estate & Investments

205 E. CARRILLO ST. STE 100 | SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 | 805.965.5500 | RADIUSGROUP.COM

32



Santa Barbara Happenings from page 31

The County Board of Supervisors is aware and
weary of the housing shortages in Northern Santa
Barbara County, and that has prompted much of its
desire to streamline the process for building H2A
housing on farmland. Another concern brought to
the Supervisors’ attention by the public is that for-
eign workers are not invested in the neighborhoods
where they reside temporarily and that the more
real estate they occupy, the more significant the
impact. The County Board of Supervisors is sched-
uled to have another hearing on this ordinance in
December (after this article has been sent to print).

If the County Board Supervisors decides to vote on
and pass the ordinance streamlining the permit-
ting process, it is expected that farmers will begin
applying for and building housing on farmland in
Northern Santa Barbara County.

City of Santa Barbara Architectural Review
Board Denies 76-Unit Apartment Project

Recently, the Santa Barbara Architectural Review
Board voted 3-2 to deny a 76-unit apartment
building proposal that was made under the City’s
Average Unit Density (AUD) program. The proj-
ect that was proposed would have provided 44
two-bedroom units, 32 one-bedroom units, and a
coffee shop on the 700 block of Milpas Street in
Santa Barbara. The Board denied the project stat-
ing that it was not compatible with the surrounding
neighborhood. Board members Howard Wittaus-
ch, David Watkins, and Bob Cunningham voted to
deny the project; members Amy Fitzgerald-Tripp
and Richard Six voted to approve it.

This project exemplifies the ever-increasing tension
between the need for millennial workforce housing
and the desire to preserve the current look and feel
of Santa Barbara.

Santa Barbara City Council Reverses Historic
Landmarks Commission Determination

Recently, the Santa Barbara City Council voted 5-2
to reverse a Structure of Merit determination for the
building located at 428 Chapala Street in Santa Bar-
bara. The two dissenting votes were cast by coun-
cilmembers Jason Dominguez and Kristen Sneddon,
while the supporting votes were cast by councilmem-
bers Randy Rowse, Greg Hart, Eric Friedman, Oscar
Gutierrez, and Mayor Cathy Murrillo.

33

The structure of merit determination was originally
made by the Historic Landmarks Commission be-
cause, according to the Commission, the building
was an “early example of masonry architecture” in
Santa Barbara. The argument made by the owners
of the building, and accepted by a majority of the
Council, was that the building had been substan-
tially redone in the past 15 years and only part of
one wall of the building had a sandstone design
that was the basis for the initial determination of
the Commission.

The owners contested the Structure of Merit de-
termination because of the increased scrutiny and
restrictions that the determination would cause to
any future changes to the building.

Goleta Passes Ordinance to Ban Electric
Scooter Rentals

A few months ago, the electric scooter rental com-
panies Bird and Lime dropped off several hundred
electric scooters in Goleta and Isla Vista neighbor-
hoods. The companies, which are both well-funded
startups, have made it a practice of entering cities
which have not yet addressed the newly-develop-
ing scooter rental market and exploiting the lack of
regulation. Not surprisingly, this has not made the
cities that they have entered very supportive of the
new businesses.

In response to the sudden surge of scooters, the
City of Santa Barbara impounded 100 Lime scoot-
ers left around the City and then moved quickly to
enact an emergency ordinance.

Recently, Goleta took a similar but harsher ap-
proach. After hearing numerous members of the
community expressing their disdain for the way
the scooters have invaded the community, the
City Council enacted an outright ban on the scoot-
er rentals. The City Council said it may revisit the
topic in the future, but many councilmembers ex-
pressed skepticism about the benefits of having
the scooters.

The ban went into effect immediately after the
vote, so property owners in Goleta can now report
any rental scooters they see in the city limits, and
the scooters will be impounded.



INDEX OF ADVERTISERS

ASR Property Restoration................. 8
Battaglia Commercial Real Estate.... 12
Beach House Inn..........ccceiieinennnn. 29
Beau Brunner Painting................... 18
Betty Jeppesen, Esq.........ovvvivvennnns 18
Berkshire Hathaway - Ken Switzer....... 25
Bill Terry Insurance.........c.ccevvvueennnn. 2
Central Coast Paving...........ccocvvuenn. 4
DMH Properties .....c.ooevviieviinennnnnns 23
Don’s Heating & Air Conditioning .... 21
Frederick Lang R.E. Appraiser......... 18
Hayes Commercial Real Estate ....... 22
Hermosa Painting ........c..cccvvieenen. 24
Insight Environmental ................... 29
Jody’s Windows & Floors.................. 9
John E. Peakes Insurance Agency ... 26
Keller Williams Commercial ............ 16
MasterCare Home Cleaning Services . 24
Mendez Building Services .............. 18
Meridian Group ......ccoovvvvieiieinennnne. 29
Pearl Bay Corporation ................... 24
Radius Group .....covvviiiiiiiieiineeiinenns 32
Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP... 19
Salsbury Industries....................... 12
Sandpiper Property Management.... 17
San Roque Realty ......cccovvviviieinnnnnns 10
Sensor Industries ..........coovieiieinnnn. 6
Sierra Property Management.......... 30
Spectrum Realty.......c.covvieiieinnnnnns 10
Stewart Tour.....covvvvviiiiiiiiiiieeenen 28
Sundance Press......cccevviviiniinninnnnn. 19
The Laurel Company .........ccceevnene. 10
Tower Property Management.......... 10
Wash Laundry Systems ................. 36
Winn Realty .....cocovvviviiiiins 10
YARDI...ooiiiiiiiiiicci e 19

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Betty L. Jeppesen,
Attorney At Law
jeppesenlaw@gmail.com
(805) 450-1789

Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP
www.reetzfox.com
tbartlett@reetzfox.com
(805) 965-0523

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP
www.rogerssheffield.com

(805) 963-9721

David @rogerssheffield.com

APPRAISERS
Frederick Lang, R.E. Appraiser
(805) 886-4146

CLEANING/MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

MasterCare Home Cleaning
Services
www.MastercareHomeCleaning.com
(805) 683-1915

Mendez Building Services
www.mendezservices.com
(805) 963-3117

COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRY
Wash Laundry Systems
www.washlaundry.com

(800) 421-6897

ENVIRONMENTAL
Insight Environmental
www.InsightEnviro.com
dwayne@insightenviro.com
(805) 898-1123

HEATING/AIR

Don’s Heating & Air
Conditioning
donsheatingsb@gmail.com
805-683-2233

34

HOTEL/MOTEL

Beach House Inn
www.thebeachhouseinn.com
805-966-1126

INSURANCE

Bill Terry Insurance
www.billterryinsuranceagency.com
richard@billterryinsuranceagen-
cy.com

(805) 563-0400

John E. Peakes
Insurance Agency Inc.
www.peakesinsurance.com
cpeakes@peakesins.com
(805) 658-2423

MAILBOXES

Salsbury Industries
www.salsburymailboxcompany.com
(800) 624-5269

PAINTING

Beau Brunner Painting
www.beaubrunnerpainting.com
(805) 218-5251

Hermosa Painting
Bob.ulmer@verizon.net
(805) 952-3418

PAVING

Central Coast Paving
justin@ccpave.com
(805) 636-1200

PRINTING
Sundance Press
(520) 622-5233

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
DMH Properties
danielleholzer@dmhproperties.net
(805) 962-3707

Meridian Group
www.meridiangrouprem.com
(805) 692-2500



Sandpiper Property Management
www.sandpiperpropertymanage-
ment.com

(805) 705-4744

Sierra Property Management
spm@sierrapropsb.com
(805) 692-1520

Spectrum Realty
www.spectrumrealty.com
andy@spectrumrealty.com
(805) 681-6268

The Laurel Company
www.thelaurelco.com
(805) 963-5945

Tower Property Management
www.towerpm.com
(805) 740-0023

REAL ESTATE
Battaglia Commercial
Real Estate
www.battagliare.com
steve@battagliare.com
(805) 688-5333

Berkshire Hathaway
Ken Switzer
www.realestatesb.com
kswitzer@bhhscal.com
(805) 680-4622

Hayes Commercial
www.hayescommercial.com
christos@hayescommercial.com
(805) 563-2111

Keller Williams Commercial
www.kw.com
nate@kwcommercial.com
(805) 636-0807

Radius Group
www.radiusgroup.com
(805) 965-5500

San Roque Real Estate
ed@SanRoqueRealty.com
(805) 687-1551

Winn Realty

winnrealty@gmail.com
(805) 570-9488

35

RESTORATION & REMEDIATION
ASR

Www.asr-construction.com
(877) 988-1040

Pearl Bay Corporation/
Rainbow Intl. of SB
www.PearlBayCorp.com
Get.Help@PearlBayCorp.com
(805) 966-1480

SOFTWARE
YARDI
www.yardi.com
(805) 699-2040

WATER TECHNOLOGY
Sensor Industries
www.sensor-industries.com
(888) 893-6493



__ssl

santa barbara RENTAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATION
123 West Padre St., Suite D - SB, CA 93105 - 805-687-7007

800.777.1484 www.washlaundry.com/happy

PRSRT STD
US POSTAGE PAID
PERMIT NO. 271
85719

Keep Your
Residents Happy
with a WASH
Laundry Room

WASH laundry rooms offer

the ultimate in convenience for
your residents, with the latest
technology-based amenities and
unsurpassed service.

* 24/7 live answers to service calls.

* Electronic card systems for
easy payment.

* Quick response to service calls —
typically within 12 business hours.

* FIXLAUNDRY mobile app and
online service portal.

¢ ENERGY STAR-rated machines
and green practices that focus
on conservation.

¢ Online laundry monitoring to
see if machines are available
or laundry is done.

The bottom line is that when your
laundry room contract comes up for
renewal, we want you to switch to
WASH.WASH offers superior laundry
equipment, and service and support
that is unparalleled in the industry.



